

# F548: Follow-Up Patient Survey

F548: Follow-Up Patient Survey, Version 10/27/08 (A) SECTION A: GENERAL STUDY INFORMATION FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
<b>A1.</b> Study ID #:	LABEL	<b>A2.</b> Visit #	F/U 3 Months V	03M		
		π	F/U 12 Months V	12M		

VISIT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
V03M	569	51.40	569	51.40
V12M	538	48.60	1107	100.00

<b>A3.</b> Date Form Distributed:	/ ,	/	A4. Study Staff Initials:
Mon	th Day	Year	

Anal	Analysis Variable : rando_dt_SURVEY_DATE											
	N				Lower		Upper					
N	Miss	Mean	SD	Minimum	Quartile	Median	Quartile	Maximum				
1107	0	-232.1	138.5	-522.0	-368.0	-166.0	-95.0	-66.0				

	Interview	2			Spanish	2
A5. Mode:	Self-Administered	1	A6. Which	version of this form was used?	English	1

**Introduction:** The survey contains questions about your current urinary symptoms, quality of life, capabilities to perform routine daily living activities and satisfaction with treatment.

As with all of the information we collect for this research study, all of your responses are completely confidential. Your responses are never linked with your name and your name never appears on any of the research documents. Providing this information will <u>not</u> affect any of your services, benefits, or eligibility for coverage.

This survey should take about 15 minutes to complete. Ideally, you will be able to complete the entire survey in one sitting.

There are four (4) parts to the Follow-Up Patient Survey. Please read the instructions at the start of each section carefully before you begin each new section.

Try to answer every item, but do not dwell too long on any one question. We want <u>your</u> answers, so please complete the questionnaire on your own. After you have completed the Survey, please check to make sure you have not missed any items. If you have any questions about any of these items, please call me:

		at		
A7. Date you are completing this	/	/		
survey?	Month	Day	Year	_

1	Analysis Variable : rando_dt_DISTRIB_D										
		N				Lower		Upper			
1	N	Miss	Mean	SD	Minimum	Quartile	Median	Quartile	Maximum		
	1107	0	-223.6	138.4	-513.0	-358.0	-148.0	-85.0	-42.0		

## **SECTION B: MESA and PGI-S**

This first set of questions asks about symptoms you may currently have related to urine leakage. For each question, please circle the **ONE** response that best represents how frequently you currently experience the symptom.

MESA PART I	Never	Rarely	Sometim es	Often
B1. Does coughing gently cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3

MESA_STR_1	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	911	82.29	911	82.29
1:Rarely	141	12.74	1052	95.03
2:Sometimes	39	3.52	1091	98.55
3:Often	16	1.45	1107	100.00

B2.	Does coughing hard cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
-----	---	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_STR_2	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	726	65.58	726	65.58
1:Rarely	255	23.04	981	88.62
2:Sometimes	80	7.23	1061	95.84
3:Often	46	4.16	1107	100.00

B3. Does sneezing cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_STR_3	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	832	75.16	832	75.16
1:Rarely	190	17.16	1022	92.32
2:Sometimes	55	4.97	1077	97.29
3:Often	30	2.71	1107	100.00

B4.	Does lifting things cause you to lose urine?	
-----	--	--

MESA_STR_4	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	908	82.02	908	82.02
1:Rarely	136	12.29	1044	94.31
2:Sometimes	50	4.52	1094	98.83
3:Often	13	1.17	1107	100.00

# B5. Does bending cause you to lose urine?

MESA_STR_5	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
0:Never	952	86.08	952	86.08
1:Rarely	109	9.86	1061	95.93
2:Sometimes	39	3.53	1100	99.46
3:Often	6	0.54	1106	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

B6. Does laughing cause you to lose urine?

MESA_STR_6	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	917	82.84	917	82.84
1:Rarely	129	11.65	1046	94.49
2:Sometimes	46	4.16	1092	98.64
3:Often	15	1.36	1107	100.00

B7. Does walking briskly or jogging cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_STR_7	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
0:Never	882	79.89	882	79.89
1:Rarely	153	13.86	1035	93.75
2:Sometimes	56	5.07	1091	98.82
3:Often	13	1.18	1104	100.00

B8.	Does straining, if you are constipated, cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
-----	--	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_STR_8	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
0:Never	733	66.33	733	66.33
1:Rarely	234	21.18	967	87.51
2:Sometimes	120	10.86	1087	98.37
3:Often	18	1.63	1105	100.00

B9.	Does getting up from a sitting to a standing position cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
-----	--	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_STR_	9 Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	937	84.64	937	84.64
1:Rarely	101	9.12	1038	93.77
2:Sometimes	55	4.97	1093	98.74
3:Often	14	1.26	1107	100.00

MES	SA PART II	Never	Rarely	Sometim es	Often
B10	Some women receive very little warning and suddenly find that they are losing, or are about to lose urine beyond their control. How often does this happen to you?	0	1	2	3

MESA_URG_1	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	668	60.34	668	60.34
1:Rarely	289	26.11	957	86.45
2:Sometimes	128	11.56	1085	98.01
3:Often	22	1.99	1107	100.00

B11 If you can't find a toilet or find that the toilet is occupied, and you have an urge to urinate, how often do you end up losing urine or wetting yourself?	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	--

MESA_URG_2	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	653	58.99	653	58.99
1:Rarely	312	28.18	965	87.17
2:Sometimes	110	9.94	1075	97.11
3:Often	32	2.89	1107	100.00

B12	Do you lose urine when you suddenly have the feeling that your bladder is	0	1	2	3
	very full?		1	2	

MESA_URG_3	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	688	62.15	688	62.15
1:Rarely	272	24.57	960	86.72
2:Sometimes	122	11.02	1082	97.74
3:Often	25	2.26	1107	100.00

B13	Does washing your hands cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
•					i '	

MESA_URG_4	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	988	89.25	988	89.25
1:Rarely	77	6.96	1065	96.21
2:Sometimes	39	3.52	1104	99.73
3:Often	3	0.27	1107	100.00

B14 Does cold weather cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
•					

MESA_URG_5	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
0:Never	1022	92.41	1022	92.41
1:Rarely	60	5.42	1082	97.83
2:Sometimes	20	1.81	1102	99.64
3:Often	4	0.36	1106	100.00

B15	Does drinking cold beverages cause you to lose urine?	0	1	2	3	
1					1	

MESA_URG_6	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Never	1051	94.94	1051	94.94
1:Rarely	41	3.70	1092	98.64
2:Sometimes	14	1.26	1106	99.91
3:Often	1	0.09	1107	100.00

PGI-S		Normal	Mild	Moderate	Severe
6.	Circle the <b>one</b> number that best describes how your urinary tract condition is now.	1	2	3	4

PGI_S	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
1: Normal	796	72.10	796	72.10
2: Mild	245	22.19	1041	94.29
3: Moderate	57	5.16	1098	99.46
4: Severe	6	0.54	1104	100.00

## **SECTION C: QUALITY OF LIFE - PART I**

These questions deal specifically with your accidental urine loss and/or prolapse. The symptoms in this section have been described by women who experience accidental urine loss and/or prolapse. Please indicate which symptoms you are now experiencing, and how bothersome they are for you. Be sure to circle an answer for all items.

**GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS**: Please read the first column of symptoms and circle "Yes" or "No" for each symptom. Then, for each question marked by a "Yes" answer, work across the page and tell us how bothersome that symptom is for you currently.

Do you currently experience any of the following symptoms?			IF YES, Circle the one response below that best describes how bothersome that symptom is for you.				
	Yes	No	Not at all Bothersome	Slightly Bothersome	Moderately Bothersome	Greatly Bothersome	
C1frequent urination?	1	2	0	1	2	3	

FREQ_URINE	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	288	26.04	288	26.04
2:No	818	73.96	1106	100.00

#### Frequency Missing = 1

FREQ_URINE_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	819			
0:Not At All Bothersome	42	14.58	42	14.58
1:Slightly Bothersome	175	60.76	217	75.35
2:Moderately Bothersome	57	19.79	274	95.14
3:Greatly Bothersome	14	4.86	288	100.00

C2a strong feeling of urgency to empty your bladder?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

URGENCY	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
1:Yes	308	27.90	308	27.90
2:No	796	72.10	1104	100.00

URGENCY_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	800			
0:Not At All Bothersome	55	17.92	55	17.92
1:Slightly Bothersome	167	54.40	222	72.31
2:Moderately Bothersome	64	20.85	286	93.16
3:Greatly Bothersome	21	6.84	307	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 800

C3urine leakage related to the feeling of urgency?	1	2	0	1	2	3
--	---	---	---	---	---	---

URGE_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	310	28.03	310	28.03
2:No	796	71.97	1106	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 1

URGE_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	797			
0:Not At All Bothersome	43	13.87	43	13.87
1:Slightly Bothersome	155	50.00	198	63.87
2:Moderately Bothersome	77	24.84	275	88.71
3:Greatly Bothersome	35	11.29	310	100.00

C4urine leakage related to physical activity, coughing or sneezing?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

ACTV_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	227	20.52	227	20.52
2:No	879	79.48	1106	100.00

ACTV_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	882			
0:Not At All Bothersome	47	20.89	47	20.89
1:Slightly Bothersome	111	49.33	158	70.22
2:Moderately Bothersome	32	14.22	190	84.44
3:Greatly Bothersome	35	15.56	225	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 882

C5general urine leakage <b>not</b> related to urgency or activity?	1	2	0	1	2	3
--	---	---	---	---	---	---

GEN_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	67	6.06	67	6.06
2:No	1039	93.94	1106	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 1

GEN_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1040			
0:Not At All Bothersome	4	5.97	4	5.97
1:Slightly Bothersome	32	47.76	36	53.73
2:Moderately Bothersome	22	32.84	58	86.57
3:Greatly Bothersome	9	13.43	67	100.00

C6small amounts of urine leakage (that is, drops)?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

SMALL_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
1:Yes	406	36.78	406	36.78
2:No	698	63.22	1104	100.00

SMALL_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	703			
0:Not At All Bothersome	113	27.97	113	27.97
1:Slightly Bothersome	211	52.23	324	80.20
2:Moderately Bothersome	59	14.60	383	94.80
3:Greatly Bothersome	21	5.20	404	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 703

C7large amounts of urine leakage?	1	2	0	1	2	3
-----------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

LARGE_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	76	6.87	76	6.87
2:No	1030	93.13	1106	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 1

LARGE_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1032			
0:Not At All Bothersome	1	1.33	1	1.33
1:Slightly Bothersome	9	12.00	10	13.33
2:Moderately Bothersome	28	37.33	38	50.67
3:Greatly Bothersome	37	49.33	75	100.00

C8nighttime urination?	1	2	0	1	2	3
------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

NITE_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	424	38.34	424	38.34
2:No	682	61.66	1106	100.00

NITE_LEAK_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	686		-	
0:Not At All Bothersome	168	39.90	168	39.90
1:Slightly Bothersome	167	39.67	335	79.57
2:Moderately Bothersome	65	15.44	400	95.01
3:Greatly Bothersome	21	4.99	421	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 686

C9bedwetting?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
---------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

BED_WET_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1094			
0:Not At All Bothersome	1	7.69	1	7.69
1:Slightly Bothersome	6	46.15	7	53.85
2:Moderately Bothersome	2	15.38	9	69.23
3:Greatly Bothersome	4	30.77	13	100.00

C10difficulty emptying your bladder?	1	2	0	1	2	3
--------------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

DIFF_EMPTY	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	164	14.83	164	14.83
2:No	942	85.17	1106	100.00

DIFF_EMPT_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	943			
0:Not At All Bothersome	15	9.15	15	9.15
1:Slightly Bothersome	99	60.37	114	69.51
2:Moderately Bothersome	35	21.34	149	90.85
3:Greatly Bothersome	15	9.15	164	100.00

Do you currently experience any of the following symptoms?			<b>IF YES,</b> circle the one response below that best describes how bothersome that symptom is for you.				
	Yes	No	Not at All Bothersome	Slightly Bothersome	Moderately Bothersome	Greatly Bothersome	
C11a feeling of incomplete bladder emptying?	1	2	0	1	2	3	

INCOM_BLAD	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	268	24.23	268	24.23
2:No	838	75.77	1106	100.00

INCOM_BLAD_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	840			
0:Not At All Bothersome	45	16.85	45	16.85
1:Slightly Bothersome	170	63.67	215	80.52
2:Moderately Bothersome	37	13.86	252	94.38
3:Greatly Bothersome	15	5.62	267	100.00

C12lower abdominal pressure?	1	2	0	1	2	3
------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

ABD_PRESS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
1:Yes	143	12.92	143	12.92
2:No	964	87.08	1107	100.00

ABD_PRESS_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	964			
0:Not At All Bothersome	21	14.69	21	14.69
1:Slightly Bothersome	81	56.64	102	71.33
2:Moderately Bothersome	31	21.68	133	93.01
3:Greatly Bothersome	10	6.99	143	100.00

C13pain when urinating?	1	2	0	1	2	3
-------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

PAIN_URIN_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1071			
0:Not At All Bothersome	2	5.56	2	5.56
1:Slightly Bothersome	19	52.78	21	58.33
2:Moderately Bothersome	8	22.22	29	80.56
3:Greatly Bothersome	7	19.44	36	100.00

C14pain in the lower abdominal or genital area?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

ABD_PAIN	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	97	8.77	97	8.77
2:No	1009	91.23	1106	100.00

ABD_PAIN_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1010			
0:Not At All Bothersome	10	10.31	10	10.31
1:Slightly Bothersome	60	61.86	70	72.16
2:Moderately Bothersome	21	21.65	91	93.81
3:Greatly Bothersome	6	6.19	97	100.00

# Frequency Missing = 1010

C15heaviness or dullness in the pelvic area?	1	2	0	1	2	3	
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

DULL_PELVIC	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
1:Yes	80	7.24	80	7.24
2:No	1025	92.76	1105	100.00

# Frequency Missing = 2

DUL_PELVIC_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1027			
0:Not At All Bothersome	7	8.75	7	8.75
1:Slightly Bothersome	53	66.25	60	75.00
2:Moderately Bothersome	11	13.75	71	88.75
3:Greatly Bothersome	9	11.25	80	100.00

C16a feeling of bulging or protrusion in the vaginal area?	1	2	0	1	2	3
--	---	---	---	---	---	---

PROT_FEEL	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
1:Yes	59	5.33	59	5.33
2:No	1048	94.67	1107	100.00

PROT_FEEL_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1048			
0:Not At All Bothersome	10	16.95	10	16.95
1:Slightly Bothersome	29	49.15	39	66.10
2:Moderately Bothersome	18	30.51	57	96.61
3:Greatly Bothersome	2	3.39	59	100.00

C17bulging or protrusion you can see in the vaginal area?	1	2	0	1	2	3
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

PROT_SEE_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1096			
0:Not At All Bothersome	1	9.09	1	9.09
1:Slightly Bothersome	4	36.36	5	45.45
2:Moderately Bothersome	6	54.55	11	100.00

C18pelvic discomfort when standing or physically exerting yourself?	1	2	0	1	2	3
---	---	---	---	---	---	---

PELV_DIS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
-9	1	0.09	1	0.09
1:Yes	65	5.87	66	5.96
2:No	1041	94.04	1107	100.00

PELV_DIS_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1042			
0:Not At All Bothersome	4	6.15	4	6.15
1:Slightly Bothersome	46	70.77	50	76.92
2:Moderately Bothersome	10	15.38	60	92.31
3:Greatly Bothersome	5	7.69	65	100.00

C19. Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to empty your bladder?	1	2	0	1	2	3
permean to empty your bradder?						

PUSH_BLAD_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1056			
0:Not At All Bothersome	15	29.41	15	29.41
1:Slightly Bothersome	24	47.06	39	76.47
2:Moderately Bothersome	10	19.61	49	96.08
3:Greatly Bothersome	2	3.92	51	100.00

C20. Do you have to push on the vagina or perineum to have a bowel movement?	1	2	0	1	2	3
--	---	---	---	---	---	---

PUSH_BOWEL	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
1:Yes	103	9.30	103	9.30
2:No	1004	90.70	1107	100.00

PUSH_BOWEL_A	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1005			
0:Not At All Bothersome	13	12.75	13	12.75
1:Slightly Bothersome	63	61.76	76	74.51
2:Moderately Bothersome	14	13.73	90	88.24
3:Greatly Bothersome	12	11.76	102	100.00

C21a. If yes, what is it (are they)?

OTH_SYMP	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	4			
1:Yes	64	5.80	64	5.80
2:No	1039	94.20	1103	100.00

Please go back and review all of the symptoms in Section C above,	items $C1 - 21$ , and write below the one symptom that bothers you
the most. For this item, please list <b>one</b> symptom only.	

C23 How often do you experience urinary leakage?

Not at all	0	→ SKIP TO C25

.

Less than once a month ...... 1

Every day and/or night ...... 4

LEAK_FREQ	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	12			
0:Not at all	488	44.57	488	44.57
1:Less than once a month	205	18.72	693	63.29
2:A few times a month	194	17.72	887	81.00
3:A few times a week	115	10.50	1002	91.51
4:Every day and/or night	93	8.49	1095	100.00

C24	How	much	urine	do	you	lose	each	time?
-----	-----	------	-------	----	-----	------	------	-------

Drops ..... 1

LEAK_AMOUNT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	504			
1: Drops	426	70.65	426	70.65
2: Small splashes	134	22.22	560	92.87
3: More	43	7.13	603	100.00

#### Frequency Missing = 504

Some women find that accidental urine loss and/or prolapse may affect their activities, relationships, and feelings. The questions in this section refer to areas in your life which may have been influenced or changed by your problem. For each question in this section, circle the one response that best describes how much your activities, relationships and feelings are being affected by urine leakage and/or prolapse.

#### To what extent has accidental urine loss and/or prolapse affected your .....

	Not at All	Slightly	Moderately	Greatly
C25ability to do household chores (cooking, housecleaning, laundry)?	0	1	2	3

CHORES	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Not at All	1036	93.59	1036	93.59
1:Slightly	51	4.61	1087	98.19
2:Moderately	10	0.90	1097	99.10
3:Greatly	10	0.90	1107	100.00

C26	.physical	recreational	activities	such a	as walking,	swimming,	or other
exercis	e?						

0

1

2

3

RECR_ACT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
0:Not at All	937	84.72	937	84.72
1:Slightly	98	8.86	1035	93.58
2:Moderately	45	4.07	1080	97.65
3:Greatly	26	2.35	1106	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

C27. ...entertainment activities such as going to a movie or concert?

0

1

2

3

ENTER_ACT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
0:Not at All	1020	92.31	1020	92.31
1:Slightly	52	4.71	1072	97.01
2:Moderately	23	2.08	1095	99.10
3:Greatly	10	0.90	1105	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

C28. ...ability to travel by car or bus for distances less than 20 minutes away from home?

0

1

2

3

TRAV_LESS_20	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
0:Not at All	1034	93.49	1034	93.49
1:Slightly	45	4.07	1079	97.56
2:Moderately	17	1.54	1096	99.10
3:Greatly	10	0.90	1106	100.00

C29	participation	in socia	l activities	outside vo	ur home?
∥ C∠J	participation	i iii socia	1 activities	outside yo	ui iioiiic:

SOC_OUT_ACT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
0:Not at All	1015	91.86	1015	91.86
1:Slightly	64	5.79	1079	97.65
2:Moderately	15	1.36	1094	99.00
3:Greatly	11	1.00	1105	100.00

Frequency Missing = 2

C30. ...emotional health?

EMO_HEALTH	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
0:Not at All	944	85.28	944	85.28
1:Slightly	111	10.03	1055	95.30
2:Moderately	29	2.62	1084	97.92
3:Greatly	23	2.08	1107	100.00

C21. In addition, door your problem with against write logg and/or
C31. In addition, does your problem with accidental urine loss and/or
prolapse cause you to experience frustration?
protapse cause you to experience musication?

FRUSTRATION	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
0:Not at All	780	70.52	780	70.52
1:Slightly	205	18.54	985	89.06
2:Moderately	63	5.70	1048	94.76
3:Greatly	58	5.24	1106	100.00

## **SECTION D: QUALITY OF LIFE - PART II**

This section asks for your views about your health. This information will help us keep track of how you feel and how well you are able to do your usual activities. These questions are about your health <u>now</u> and your <u>current</u> activities.

	Excellent	Very Good	Good	Fair	Poor
D1. In general, would you say your health is:	1	2	3	4	5

HEALTH	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1		•	
1: Excellent	311	28.12	311	28.12
2: Very Good	470	42.50	781	70.61
3: Good	259	23.42	1040	94.03
4: Fair	61	5.52	1101	99.55
5: Poor	5	0.45	1106	100.00

The following items are about activities you might do during a typical day. Does <u>your health now limit you</u> in these activities? If so, how much? **Circle one number for each activity.** 

		Yes, I'm limited a lot	Yes, I'm limited a little	No, I'm not limited at all
D2.	<b>Moderate activities</b> , such as moving a table, pushing a vacuum cleaner, bowling, or playing golf	1	2	3

MOD_ACT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes, I am limited a lot	62	5.61	62	5.61
2:Yes, I am limited a little	138	12.48	200	18.08
3:No, I am not limited at all	906	81.92	1106	100.00

Frequency Missing = 1

D3. Climbing <b>several</b> flights of stairs	1	2	3
---	---	---	---

CLIMB_STAIRS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	6			
1:Yes, I am limited a lot	73	6.63	73	6.63
2:Yes, I am limited a little	165	14.99	238	21.62
3:No, I am not limited at all	863	78.38	1101	100.00

During the <u>past 4 weeks</u>, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities <u>as a result of your physical health?</u> Circle one number for each activity.

	Yes	No
D4. Accomplished less than you would like	1	2

PHY_LESS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
1:Yes	213	19.29	213	19.29
2:No	891	80.71	1104	100.00

#### Frequency Missing = 3

D5. Were limited in the <b>kind</b> of work or other activities	1	2	
---	---	---	--

PHY_LIMIT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1:Yes	207	18.72	207	18.72
2:No	899	81.28	1106	100.00

#### Frequency Missing = 1

During the <u>past 4 weeks</u>, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities <u>as a result of any emotional problems</u> (such as feeling depressed or anxious)? **Circle one number for each activity**.

	Yes	No
D6. <b>Accomplished less</b> than you would like	1	2

EMOT_LESS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
1:Yes	196	17.74	196	17.74
2:No	909	82.26	1105	100.00

D7.	Didn't do work or other activities as <b>carefully</b> as usual	1
_ , .	E 1 dil V dio V olli ol ottivi dioti vitto di con olli j di di diditi	-

1 2
-----

EMOT_LIMIT	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	3			
1:Yes	123	11.14	123	11.14
2:No	981	88.86	1104	100.00

	Not at All	Slightly	Moderately	Quite a Bit	Extremely
D8. During the <u>past 4 weeks</u> , how much did <u>pain</u> interfere with your normal work (including both work outside the home and housework)?	1	2	3	4	5

PAIN_INTRF	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1: Not at all	800	72.33	800	72.33
2: Slightly	167	15.10	967	87.43
3: Moderately	80	7.23	1047	94.67
4: Quite a bit	47	4.25	1094	98.92
5: Extremely	12	1.08	1106	100.00

These questions ask about how you feel and how things have been with you <u>during the past 4 weeks</u>. For each question, please give the one answer that comes closest to the way you have been feeling. **Circle one number for each activity**.

How much of the time during the past 4 weeks...

	All of the Time	Most of the Time	A Good Bit of the Time	Some of the Time	A Little of the Time	None of the Time
D9have you felt calm and peaceful?	1	2	3	4	5	6

FEEL_CALM	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1: All of the time	151	13.65	151	13.65
2: Most of the time	503	45.48	654	59.13
3: A good bit of the time	237	21.43	891	80.56
4: Some of the time	137	12.39	1028	92.95
5: A little of the time	64	5.79	1092	98.73
6: None of the time	14	1.27	1106	100.00

D10did you have a lot of energy?	1	2	3	4	5	6
----------------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---

FEEL_ENERGY	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	1			
1: All of the time	99	8.95	99	8.95
2: Most of the time	434	39.24	533	48.19
3: A good bit of the time	237	21.43	770	69.62
4: Some of the time	197	17.81	967	87.43
5: A little of the time	97	8.77	1064	96.20
6: None of the time	42	3.80	1106	100.00

D11have you felt downhearted and blue?	1	2	3	4	5	6	
--	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

FEEL_BLUE	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2			
1: All of the time	16	1.45	16	1.45
2: Most of the time	32	2.90	48	4.34
3: A good bit of the time	34	3.08	82	7.42
4: Some of the time	157	14.21	239	21.63
5: A little of the time	377	34.12	616	55.75
6: None of the time	489	44.25	1105	100.00

	All of the Time	Most of the Time	Some of the Time	A Little of the Time	None of the Time
D12. During the <u>past 4 weeks</u> , how much of the time has your <u>physical health or emotional problems</u> interfered with your social activities (like visiting with friends, relatives, etc.)?	1	2	3	4	5

SOC_INTRF	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	2	•	•	
1: All of the time	20	1.81	20	1.81
2: Most of the time	33	2.99	53	4.80
3: Some of the time	109	9.86	162	14.66
4: A little of the time	172	15.57	334	30.23
5: None of the time	771	69.77	1105	100.00

#### SECTION E: SATISFACTION WITH TREATMENT RESULTS

You have had treatment to reduce urinary incontinence (urine leakage) and to lessen the impact of these symptoms on your life. These questions ask you to tell us how satisfied you are with the result(s) of your incontinence treatment related to your symptoms. This information will help us to understand your views of your treatment experience.

**GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS:** Please read the question and symptoms in the first column. Then, work across the page and tell us about how satisfied or dissatisfied you are with the result of your incontinence treatment related to that symptom. Circle the one response that **best** describes your level of satisfaction. If you **NEVER** experienced the symptom (neither before nor after treatment), **DO NOT** rate your satisfaction. **Instead**, circle "NA" in the last column labeled "Not Applicable (NA)".

How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the result of incontinence treatment related to the following symptoms...

	Completely Dissatisfied	Mostly Dissatisfied	Neutral	Mostly Satisfied	Completely Satisfied	Not Applicable
E1Urine leakage?	1	2	3	4	5	NA

UR_LEAK	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	29			
1: Completely Dissatisfied	81	7.51	81	7.51
2: Mostly Dissatisfied	48	4.45	129	11.97
3: Neutral	32	2.97	161	14.94
4: Mostly Satisfied	206	19.11	367	34.04
5: Completely Satisfied	711	65.96	1078	100.00

E2Urine leakage related to feeling of urgency?	1	2	3	4	5	NA	
--	---	---	---	---	---	----	--

UR_LEAK_URG	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	160			
1: Completely Dissatisfied	79	8.34	79	8.34
2: Mostly Dissatisfied	69	7.29	148	15.63
3: Neutral	65	6.86	213	22.49
4: Mostly Satisfied	204	21.54	417	44.03
5: Completely Satisfied	530	55.97	947	100.00

E3Urine leakage related to physical	1	2	2	4	5	NΑ
activity, coughing or sneezing?	1	2	3	4	3	NA

UR_LEAK_PHYS	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	26			
1: Completely Dissatisfied	92	8.51	92	8.51
2: Mostly Dissatisfied	31	2.87	123	11.38
3: Neutral	22	2.04	145	13.41
4: Mostly Satisfied	148	13.69	293	27.10
5: Completely Satisfied	788	72.90	1081	100.00

## Frequency Missing = 26

E4Frequency of urination?	1	2	3	4	5	NA	
---------------------------	---	---	---	---	---	----	--

UR_FREQ	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	169			
1: Completely Dissatisfied	69	7.36	69	7.36
2: Mostly Dissatisfied	48	5.12	117	12.47
3: Neutral	96	10.23	213	22.71
4: Mostly Satisfied	178	18.98	391	41.68
5: Completely Satisfied	547	58.32	938	100.00

E5. Circle the **one** answer that best describes how your urinary tract condition is now, compared with how it was before your incontinence treatment:

Very much better	1
Much better	2
A little better	3
No change	4
A little worse	5
Much worse	6
Very much worse	7

PGI_1	Frequency	Percent	Cum Freq	Cum Percent
	12			
1:Very much better	795	72.60	795	72.60
2:Much better	206	18.81	1001	91.42
3:A little better	60	5.48	1061	96.89
4:No change	19	1.74	1080	98.63
5:A little worse	12	1.10	1092	99.73
6:Much worse	3	0.27	1095	100.00

Frequency Missing = 12

## YOU ARE DONE WITH THIS SURVEY. THANK YOU.